THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW 2014-34

By-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll.

WHEREAS the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that the taxes set forth in Schedule 'A' attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to the following:

1. Application under Section 361 of the Municipal Act, 2001.

2. Application under Section 365.2 of the Municipal Act, 2001.

AND WHEREAS Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll on those properties set for on Schedule 'A' attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law;
- 2. THAT this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon the final passing thereof.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 5th day of May, 2014.

iyne l

Clerk-Brenda M. Percy Deputy Clerk- Paula Parker

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW 2014-34

Schedule 'A'

Map Number	Roll Number	Write-off Amount	Reason
110	00010400	\$2,501.10	361
240	00001500	\$1,793.52	361
240	00000800	\$755.94	361
050	00002300	\$4,912.05	361
030	00002100	\$1,566.61	365.2
110	00002010	\$2,100.62	365.2
050	00001600	\$1,798.69	365.2
110	00007000	\$781.83	365.2
420	00017800	\$1,925.84	365.2
420	00017900	\$1,398.44	365.2
600	00004400	\$1,858.69	365.2
500	00003300	\$855.65	365.2
	Total:	\$22,248.98	